### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 003989 Frame 0053. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MILTEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		08/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MILTEX, INC.
Street Address:	589 DAVIES DRIVE
City:	YORK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249640	SHARPIE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)275-1082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-275-0500

Email: eva.tan@integra-ls.com
Correspondent Name: Eva I. Tan, Director, IP
Address Line 1: 311 Enterprise Drive

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalia Barreto-Powell
Signature:	/Natalia Barreto-Powell/
Date:	07/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0380 40.00 2249640

CH \$40.00 2

900138242

Total Attachments: 6

source=Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page1.tif source=Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page2.tif source=Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page3.tif source=Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page4.tif source=Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif source=Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0381



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER OF MILTEX DENTAL, INC. WITH AND INTO MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC. AND CHANGE OF NAME FROM MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC. TO MILTEX, INC.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MILTEX DENTAL, INC.		08/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILTEX, INC.
Street Address:	589 Davies Druve
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	*******
 Serial Number:	75476329	SHARPIE	***********

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(609)275-1085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

609-275-0500

**TRADEMARK**5/18/2009

**REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0382** 

eva.tan@integra-ls.com Email: Correspondent Name: Integra LifeSciences Corporation 311 Enterprise Drive Address Line 1: Attn: Eva I. Tan, Director, IP Address Line 2: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536 Address Line 4: Natalia Barreto-Powell NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Natalia Barreto-Powell/ Signature: 05/18/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source-Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page1.tif source=Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page2.tif source=Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page3.tif source=Miltex, Inc. Merger doc. #page4.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION TM143548 ETAS ID: Receipt Date: 05/18/2009 \$40 Fee Amount:

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | &BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**TRADEMARK** 5/18/2009

REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0383

# Delaware ...

# The First State

I, MARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF delaware, do hereby certify the attached is a true and correct COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER. WHICH MERGES:

"ASP/MILTEX GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "ASP/MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAMARE CORPORATION, "MILTEX DENTAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "MILTEX DESTAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "MILTEX DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "MILTEX, INC.", A DELAMARE CORPORATION,

"MILITEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "MILTEX MOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MILTEX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE Laws of the state of delamber. As received **and filed in this** OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 5:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO REREET SURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EXYECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERSEN IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

060784535

Varuet Smith He

4079576 8100M AUTIMITICATION: 4992643

DATE: 08-23-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0384 State of Delowers Secretary of State Division of Compositions Delivered 05:46 N 08/22/2006 FILED 05:13 RM 08/22/2006 Smy 060724535 - 4079576 FILE

Certificate of Merger Merging Asp/Miltex Group Holdings, Inc.,

ASP/MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC., MILTEX, INC.,

MILTEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION.

miltex dental, inc.,

MILTEX DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

and miltex dental instruments, inc.

WITH AND INTO

MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC.

Miltex Military, Inc., a comparation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

#### MAME

### STATE OF ORGANIZATION

Miltex Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
ASP/Milter Group Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
ASP/Miltox Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
Miltex, Inc.	Delaware
Milter Technology Corporation	Delaware
Milita Dental, Inc.	Delaware
Milten Dental Technologies, Inc.	Delaware
Millex Dental Instruments, Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger by and anxing the constituent corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the supposition surviving the manner of the corporation surviving the manner of the corporation surviving the manner shall be changed to Miltex, Inc.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Miltex Holdings, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation; providing that the certificate of incorporation is hereby assessed to change the name of the surviving corporation to Miltex, Inc.

FIFTH: That the merger shall be effective on August 31, 2006 at 11:59 p.m.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0385 SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the aurylving corporation, the address of which is 589 Davies Drive, York, Pennsylvania 17402.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation to the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Miltex Makings, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its Vice President and Treasurer this day of August, 2006.

MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Masurodo M. Eleilandoni, Vice President and

Treasurer

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 07/09/2009**